



FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Court's or Judge's orders
---	--	---------------------------

WRIT PETITION NO. 1702 OF 2018

VISHNU SARJERAO BACHATE
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner:Mr.M.A. Manjramkar
AGP for Respondent/State:Mr.P.N. Kutti

...

CORAM: S.S.SHINDE & S. M. GAVHANE, JJ.

Dated: February 12, 2018

...

Keeping open the issue of limitation for filing this Petition, issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 15th March, 2018. Learned A.G.P. waives service of notice for Respondent Nos.1 to 3. In addition to regular mode of service, the Petitioner to serve Respondent Nos.4 to 7 by alternate mode of service such as Fax/E-mail/Courier and file affidavit of service, before returnable date.

(S. M. GAVHANE, J)

(S.S. SHINDE, J)