



2024:BHC-AUG:5829-DB
1702.18wp etc

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1026 WRIT PETITION NO.1702 OF 2018
WITH CA/3457/2022 IN WP/1702/2018

VISHNU SARJERAO BACHATE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

1027 WRIT PETITION NO.4103 OF 2018
1028 WRIT PETITION NO.11973 OF 2019
1029 WRIT PETITION NO.10437 OF 2021
1030 WRIT PETITION NO.13687 OF 2021

....

Mr S. G. Karlekar, Mr S. K. Tambe, Mrs R. P. Gaur, Mr S. G. Sangle and Mr P. S. Patil A.G.Ps. for respondents/State in respective petitions

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 9th December, 2022

PER COURT:

1. Put up after service of notice.
2. All office objections, if any, be removed.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, would continue.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

sjk