



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 WRIT PETITION NO.1702 OF 2018
WITH CA/3457/2022 IN WP/1702/2018

VISHNU SARJERAO BACHATE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Mr.S.P. Tiwari, AGP for Respondent/State.
Mr.S.K.Chavan, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

.....

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 19th APRIL, 2023.**

PER COURT :-

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Steps to be taken to serve Respondent Nos.4 and 5, who are not found on the address mentioned in the title clause, within eight weeks from today.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE , J.)

sga/