



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1702 OF 2018

**VISHNU SARJERAO BACHATE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Milind A. Manjramkar (absent), Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. S. Dande, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Mr. S. K. Chavan, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

...

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3457 OF 2022
IN WP/1702/2018**

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 14th MARCH, 2024.

P.C.

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Even on 19.04.2023 the learned Advocate for the petitioner was absent. The steps were directed to be taken to serve respondent nos.4 and 5. However, till today steps are not taken.
3. In view of the said fact, writ petition stands dismissed.
4. In view of dismissal of writ petition, pending civil application is also disposed of.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**

**(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE**