



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1702 OF 2018**

VISHNU SARJERAO BACHATE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Mr. G. A. Kulkarni, AGP for Respondent/State

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Petitioner to take steps in respect of unserved respondent Nos.4 and 5.
2. If the steps are not taken within a period of two weeks from today, the matter shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution as against respondent Nos.4 and 5.

**(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**