



2024:BHC-AUG:5829-DB

- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**932 WRIT PETITION NO. 1702 OF 2018**

VISHNU SARJERAO BACHATE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr.M.A.Manjramkar, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Ms.K.B.Bharaswadkar, Addl.G.P for the respondent/State.  
Mr.S.K.Chavan, Advocate for respondent No.2.

( CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ. )

DATE : 8 JANUARY, 2026

**PER COURT :**

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks leave to delete respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

2. Leave granted at the risk of the petitioner. The respondents are directed to file affidavit in reply, within 3 weeks from today by way of last chance. Even if no reply is filed, the Court shall proceed with the petition on the next date.

( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

( KISHORE C. SANT, J.)